agreement, the attachment should identify the question to which it 

responds, and page number.  

- Please provide all dates in the format of DD/MM/YYYY (e.g. 30/11/2021). 

For all numerical figures, where appropriate please express every third 

digit with a comma (e.g. ‘1,500’ for one-thousand five hundred, 

‘1,500,000’ for one million and five-hundred thousand). 

- Your response will be analysed and evaluated for completeness. A 

deficiency letter may be sent in case of any missing or unclear 

information.  

- The TRD has the right to ask for more evidence at any time during the 

investigation, including on-spot verification visit.